
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

WVLXMarket Report
Prime Cattle - 26th of February, 2024

Total Yarding: 1,406

Numbers increased this week to 1,406 head at Mortlake representing an increase of 116 on the previous week's

market. It was a good offering over most categories in the lead cattle, however cover and quality fell away

quickly with a larger tail of crossbred cattle and with the trade cattle more so. Good weight was on offer for the

grown cattle and bullocks being similar for the good mix of beef and dairy breeds on offer in the cow run albeit

with less weight than the previous market. Not all the regular processors were present or active in a much

stronger market over most categories. The yarding consisted of 343 grown cattle, 596 trade weights along with

450 cows and 17 grown bulls.

Bullocks gained 15 to 20c/kg and good vealers were stronger by 30 to 40c/kg. Trade steers and heifers were

dearer by 20c/kg and the better covered cows remained firm with the medium to lightweight cows back some

8c/kg. Bulls gained 15c/kg and secondary cattle were 30c/kg softer.

Vealers this week made from 252c to 392c/kg. Trade steers and heifers were selling from 285c to 346c/kg.

Grown cattle topped at 326c with manufacturing steers selling up to 240c/kg. Heavy beef cows sold from 220c

to 260c/kg with medium weights selling between 165c and 210c/kg. Dairy cows were generally between 165c

and 230c with grown beef bulls to 240c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category Weight c/kg $/Hd

Bulls 0-700
Top

Av

240.0

209.7

$1444.80

$1149.74

Bulls 700+
Top

Av

230.0

200.6

$2300.48

$1779.62

Light Heifers 0-350
Top

Av

346.0

210.8

$1183.32

$642.91

Light Steers 0-350
Top

Av

330.0

253.5

$1047.89

$783.86

Trade Heifers 351-500
Top

Av

392.0

251.3

$1434.72

$1067.30

Trade Steers 351-500
Top

Av

380.0

251.7

$1568.16

$1076.80

Heavy Heifers 500+
Top

Av

304.0

270.7

$1854.72

$1534.65

Heavy Steers 500+
Top

Av

326.0

271.4

$2119.05

$1615.90

Grown Heifers
Top

Av

310.0

244.5

$1908.64

$1124.98

Grown Steers
Top

Av

296.0

264.4

$2175.60

$1360.63

Cows
Top

Av

260.0

204.3

$2040.00

$1113.68

Bullocks
Top

Av

326.0

287.6

$2449.00

$1763.51

Weaner Heifers
Top

Av

329.0

293.6

$1006.38

$884.00

Weaner Steers
Top

Av

360.0

319.8

$1543.53

$1265.06

https://www.mla.com.au/prices-markets/cattlephysicalreport/
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Top Left: This pen of bullocks reached a top of 326c/kg under the Elders Kerr & Co hammer, with the loin marked

Angus returning $2086 for Jake Gellie, and the other 2 Limousin X bullocks averaging $1860ph for BG & JM

Rethus.

Top Right: Southern Grampians Livestock sold the Hereford X cow in this pen for a top of 260c/kg, making

$1872ph for T Rea.

Bottom Left: SG & JM Smart presented this Hereford X steer that Elders Kerr & Co sold for a top of 380c/kg,

returning $1459ph.

Bottom Right: The Highland heifer (shoulder marked) in this pen was sold by Nutrien Ag for a top of 392c/kg on

behalf of S & A Farming Pty Ltd, making $1411ph.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 4th March - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 7th March - Store Sale starts 10am

Monday 11th March - NO Prime Market due to Public Holiday

Monday 18th March - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 21st March - Store Sale starts 10am


